offering, none of the shares covered by the prospectus, as supplemented by this prospectus supplement, will be held by the selling stockholders.

   Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission and includes voting or investment power with
respect to shares. Shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants that are exercisable within 60 days after September 30, 2006 are deemed
outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of the person holding the warrants but are not deemed outstanding for computing the percentage ownership
of any other person. Unless otherwise indicated below, to our knowledge, all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to
the shares of common stock beneficially owned by them, except to the extent authority is shared by spouses under applicable law. The inclusion of any shares
in this table does not constitute an admission of beneficial ownership for the person named below.

  Shares of Common Stock   Shares of Common Stock to be
  Beneficially Owned Prior to  Number of Shares  Beneficially Owned After

Name of Selling Stockholder  Offering  of Common Stock  Offering
(1)  Number  Percentage  Being Offered  Number  Percentage

Farid Abdulrahman A. Alazem   324,534   1.9%   91,134   233,400   1.3%
Ragi Chafic Abou Haidar   141,666   *   18,227   123,439   *
Mohamed Abdullah A. ElKhereiji   518,083   3.0%   45,567   472,516   2.7%
Mohammad Salaheddine Seifeddine Salhab   686,958   3.9%   100,248   586,710   3.4%
Abdel Raouf Mohamed Abou Anza   495,380   2.8%   164,042   331,338   1.9%
Motasim Hajaj   155,631   *   91,134   64,497   *
Imad Mustapha Mansour   312,310   1.8%   45,703   266,607   1.5%
Oussama Salam   575,757   3.3%   205,664   370,093   2.1%

*  Less than one percent.

(1)  The term “selling stockholders” includes donees, pledgees, transferees or other successors-in-interest selling shares received after the date of this
prospectus supplement from a selling stockholder as a gift, pledge, partnership distribution or other non-sale related transfer.

	424B3 (IDERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.) (December 07, 2006)
	424B3 - IDERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.